# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6567344

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/30/2002

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
INTERNATIONAL SECURITIES EXCHANGE, LLC	04/30/2002

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INTERNATIONAL SECURITIES EXCHANGE, INC.	
Street Address:	60 BROAD STREET, 26TH FLOOR	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10004	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9996876

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-816-4000

Email: krm@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN R. LASTOVA

**Address Line 1:** 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4010-387B
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN R. LASTOVA
SIGNATURE:	/John R. Lastova/
DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2021

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=4010-387 parent assign 2#page1.tif source=4010-387 parent assign 2#page2.tif source=4010-387 parent assign 2#page3.tif

PATENT 506520569 REEL: 055384 FRAME: 0006



# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"INTERNATIONAL SECURITIES EXCHANGE LLC", A NEW YORK LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "INTERNATIONAL SECURITIES EXCHANGE, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "INTERNATIONAL SECURITIES EXCHANGE, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2002, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3468313 8100M

020276610

AUTHENTICATION: 1752897

DATE: 05-01-02

**PATENT** REEL: 055384 FRAME: 0007 FROM CORPORATION TRUST WILM TEAM #4

(WED: 6 1'02 12:31/ST.12:30/NG.4863796772 P 3

AFR-30-2802 12:04

CT CORPORATION

P.82

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

#### INTERNATIONAL SECURITIES EXCHANGE LLC

NTO

#### INTERNATIONAL SECURITIES EXCHANGE, INC

(Under Section 264 of the General Corporation Law of Dolsware)

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 264 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware, the undersigned corporation DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the names of each of the constituent corporations of the merger are: International Securities Exchange LLC, a New York limited liability company (the "Merging Corporation"), and International Securities Exchange, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("ISE"). The Merging Corporation and the ISE are sometimes bereinafter referred to as the ("Constituent Corporations").

SECOND: That an Agreement and Plan of Marger between the parties to the merger, merging the Merging Corporation with and into ISB (the "Merger"), has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and adknowledged by each of the Countiesent Corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 264 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving corporation of the Merger is International Securities Exchange, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

**EQUATH:** That the Cartificate of incorporation of ISE, which is the surviving corporation, shall continue in full force and effect as the Cartificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation.

FIFTH: That the executed Agreement and Plan of Mergar is on file at the principal place of business of ISE, the surviving corporation, the address of which is 60 Broad Street, New York, New York, 10004.

MAI AGES SAF SEA

STATE OF DELIMATE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 04:30 PM 04/30/2002 020276510 - 3468313

PATENT REEL: 055384 FRAME: 0008 FROM CORPORATION TRUST WILM TEAM #4

WED: 5 1'02 12:32/ST.12:30/NO.4863796772 F 4

APR-30-2002 12:04

CT CORPORATION

P. 03

SIXTH: That a copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of my Constituent Corporation.

April 10, 2002

INTERNATIONAL SECURITIES EXCHANGE, INC.

By: 🛫

Secretary

NYI MEDETI SIYK

TOTAL P.03

PATENT REEL: 055384 FRAME: 0009

**RECORDED: 02/24/2021**